


Original Information 
Document-Type: _____ Department Code: ____ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): __ ~---

. Effective Date: · Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): -----
0-Expense Amount: $ D Revenue Amount: $ ---,------------
Fund Ing Source(s): 

Cost to Pima County General Fund:-------~--------------'-----­
Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 

Were insurance or Indemnity clauses modified? 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? 

D Yes D No D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

D Yes · D No D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

D Yes D No D Not Appllcable to Grant Awards 

If Yes, attach the required form per Adminittrative Procedure 22-73. 
Amendment Information 
Document Type: MA Department Code: PO Contract Number (i.e .. 15-123):_16_-2_4_8 ___ _ 

Amendment No.:"'Oc.cne"--"'(1.,__J ----------- AMS Version No.: _5 _________ _ 
Effective Date: 04/01/2017 New Termination Date: 03/31/2018 ----------
181 Expense ORevenue 1811ncrease D Decrease Amount This Amendment: $7,000,000.00 

Funding Source(s): Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department Obligations 
Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department General Operations & Maintenance 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: $0.00 ~~------------------------

Contact: Keith E. Rogers 

Department: Procurement 

Department Director Signature/Dal :+J-~~~~~~1:::=:::::.... __ __.:::~:!!.Jl2. ____ __,,_-+-
Depuly County Administrator Signatur 

County Administrator Signature/Date: 
· (Required for B08rd AgsndBIAddendum Items 

U125615
Sticky Note
None set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by U125615



JACKSON JENKINS 
DIRECTOR 

A 
Plt-1'.A COTJNTY 

REGIONAL WASTEWATER RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT 
201 NORTH STONE AVENUE 

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1207 

January 24, 2017 

TO: Keith Rogers 

FROM: Bobby DeAngelo, Program Coordinator Um;, 

SUBJECT: PCRWRD JOC Contract MA-P0-16*248 Annual Renewal 

Keith, 

PH: (520) 724-6500 
FAX: (520) 724-9635 

The above Master Agreement for the JOC contractors -The Ashton Company, Inc., KE&G 
Construction, Inc. and Borderland Construction Company, Inc. - Is up for renewal on April 1, 2017. 
This Master Agreement allows four one-year extensions to the contract terms. There have been no 
extensions to date. I am requesting that this contract be extended for another year. I am also 
requesting that an additional $7,000,000.00 be added to the contract to cover anticipated work to be 
done in 2017 and 2018 using the JOC delivery method. 

There are several construction projects anticipated for the Treatment Division for the last quarter of 
FY 16/17 and throughout FY17 /18. A list of projected work is attached. 

Thank you for your help in processing our needs. 

;fa,/;1 
Date 

CONCUR: 

U125615
Sticky Note
None set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by U125615



CIP 
31CB15 Two Additional Centrifuge Sludge Screens at the TRWRF 
3ELF19 Tres Rios WRF "Bldg 9 Expand Lab Space 
3GRS18 Green Valley WRF - Replace Grit Removal System 
3GVCCO Green Valley WRF - Disk Filter Cover & Crane 
3GVE14 Green Valley WRF - Effluent System Improvements 
3VFS23 Tres Rios WRF -Headworks Fine Screen Replacement 
3TRP18 System-Wide Treatment Rehabilitation Program 

TRWRF - Site-Wide High Mast Lighting Rehab 

TRWRF Digester 2 Lid Structural Repairs 

' TRWRF - Bldgs. 8, 9 & 15 Sump Rehabilitation 
~ 

GVWRF - Plant Drain Upgrade 

Assorted Rehabilitation Projects 
-~--

TR Bldg 11 Gas Line Installation 

CAPITAL EXPENSE 
Assorted Capital Expense Projects 

O&M 
Assorted O&M Projects 

. 

TOTAL ANTICPATED JOC 

$ 850,000.00 

$ 165,000.00 

$ 22S,OOO.OO 

$ 250,000.00 

$ 340,000.00 

$ 355,000.00 

$ 260,000.00 

$ 550,000.00 

$ 220,000.00 

$ 80,000.00 

$ 390,000.00 

$ 500,000.00 

$ 900,000.00 

$ 2,000,000.00 

$ 7,085,000.00 

BID 

BID 

BID 

BID 

BID 

BID 

BID 
BID 
BID 

SOME BID, SOME BELOW THE THRESHOLD 

BID 

SOME BID, SOME BELOW THE THRESHOLD 

SOME BID, SOME BELOW THE THRESHOLD 

U125615
Sticky Note
None set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by U125615



PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER 
RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT 

PROJECT: JOB ORDER MASTER AGREEMENT 
Wastewater Reclamation Facilities 
Construction Services 

CONTRACTOR: The Ashton Company, Inc. CONTRACT Borderland Construction Company, Inc. 
KE&G Construction, Inc. No.11111·fl.2· Uu.· zti"B. 

CONTRACT NO.: MA-P0-16-248 AMENDMENT NO. _QJ 
This number must appear on all 

AMOUNT: Not To Exceed $12,000,000.00 Invoices, correspondence and 

documents pertaining to this 
AMENDMENT NO.: One (1) contract, . 

FUNDING: Regional Wastewater Reclamation 
Department Obligations 

Regional Wastewater Reclamation 
Department General Operations & 
Maintenance Fund 

AGREEMENT TERM: 04/01/16-03/31/17 
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT: $ 5,000,000.00 
PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): $ 

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 03/31/18 . AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $ 7,000,000.00 
REVISED AGREEMENT AMOUNT: $ 12,000,000.00 

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTORS have entered Into a Master Agreement (Agreement) for Job Order 
Contracting services referenced above; and 

WHEREAS, the original award allowed for up to four one-year contract extensions; and 

· WHEREAS, rehabilitation and construction of the wastewater reclamation facilities provided under this 
Agreement are ongoing and continuing; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY wishes to extend the Agreement term for another one-year period; and 

WHEREAS, ARTICLE I - BASIC TERMS of this Agreement provides for COUNTY, at Its sole discretion, to 
extend the Agreement tenm or add funding, without requiring consent of the CONTRACTORS; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY wishes to Increase the Agreement not-to-exceed amount by $7,000,000.00 to fund 
continued Job Order projects through the extended term of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, It is agreed as follows: 

CHANGE: Captioned Not-To-Exceed Amount 
From: $. 5,000,000.00 
To: $12,000,000.00 

CHANGE: ARTICLE I- BASIC TERMS. first paragraph, first sentence 

From: "This Master Agreement (Agreement), as approved by the Board of Supervisors commences on 
April 1, 2016 and terminates on March 31, 2017, unless sooner terminated or further extended 
pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement." 

U125615
Sticky Note
None set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by U125615



To: "This Master Agreement (Agreement), as approved by the Board of Supervisors commences on 
April 1, 2016 and terminates on March 31, 2018, unless sooner terminated or further extended 
pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement.• 

This Amendment Shall be effective on April 1, 2017. 

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY has affixed its signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. 

APPROVED: 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Name (Please print) 

FEB 2 7 2017 
Date 

U125615
Sticky Note
None set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by U125615

U125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by U125615




